Subjects will return on Days 10, 14, 21, 28, 
42, 56, 78 and 100 for nonresidential visits for the collection of pharmacokinetics (PK) and safety 
assessments. Immunogenicity samples will be collected on Days 14, 28, 56, and 78. 
Number of subjects: 
One hundred and fourteen (114) subjects will participate in the study.  
Diagnosis and main criteria for inclusion: 
Healthy male subjects of any race, in good health, between 18 and 55 years of age, inclusive, with a 
body mass index between 18.5 and 29.9 kg/m2, inclusive, and a body weight between 60 and 95 kg,